Excellent/Master | Wendy Pennington

Master Preferred

4002 Skeeter
4003 Magic
4004 Zoom
4001 Pictsie

Master Preferred

8002 Piper
8007 River

Master

8004 Fi

8005 Bernie
8010 Star
8006 Whisper

Excellent

8003 Bibi
8008 Bertie

04 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Norwich Terrier
Pomeranian

Lancashire Heeler

08 inch

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

08 inch

Norwich Terrier
Russell Terrier
Papillon

Boston Terrier

08 inch

Norwich Terrier

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Course Yardage:

Shelley Edwards
Patty Fornelli
Judy Chandler

Beverly Morgan Lewis

Course Yardage:

Dorothy Fujimura
Carol Newman

Course Yardage:

Patty Fornelli
Vicke Casey
Pat Walters
Laurie Cowhig

Course Yardage:

Fidencio Maturino

Diane Washburn

Northern California Pug Club
Sunday, April 07, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

173 Course Time: 79
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:46:03 100 st LI L1 32 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:58:47 100 2nd L1 L1 20 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:63:12 100 3rd ] 15 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:76:96 NO [T o 0O 2 0 1 0 O
173 Course Time: 74
FAULTS l
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:42:35 100 ¥ 1st 31 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:46:08 NO L N 0O 0 0 O
173 Course Time: 74
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:53:23 100 ¥ 1st L] 20 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:47:89 NOQ L) L O 0O 1 2 0 3 o0
0:60:64 NO [T O 0o 2 1 1 1 o0
0:90:29 NOQ L) L O 48 3 0 0 0 O
173 Course Time: 74
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
0:51:36 NQ [ i O 0 0 0 1 O
0:52:79 NO [T O O 1 0 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Northern California Pug Club

e, SNy PEONAGION e, SUNGRY, ADMT 07, 2019 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 177 Course Time: 72
Master Preferred 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
12017 Willie Smooth Fox Terrier Ann H Collins 0:53:87 100 1st ) 18 0O 0 0 0 0 O
12024 Dusty Shetland Sheepdog Gail Gomes 0:46:83 NO L] O O 0 1 0 0 0 0
12033 Reacher Staffordshire Bull Terrier Tammy Langer 0:56:72 NO [] L0 0 2 1 0 0 0
12004 Drummer Shetland Sheepdog Penny Larson 0:57:93 NO Q O O 0 0 0 0 1 0
12010 Mysty Shetland Sheepdog Craig Southwick 0:58:21 NO Q L0 0 2 0 0 2 0
Course Yardage: 173  courseTime: ____ 69
Master 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
12019 Christy Shetland Sheepdog Dorothy Fujimura 0:38:32 100 1st L] 30 O 0 0 O 0 O
12018 Dazzle Poodle Mitzi Keating 0:38:44 100 and UL 30 0O 0 0 0 0 0
12020 Rosie Pumi Ann Hodges 0:40:85 100 ad [ L1 28 0O 0 0 0 0 O
12002 Cava Shetland Sheepdog Cathy Beam 0:42:84 100 ah UL 26 0O 0 0 0 0 0
12022 Bristol Shetland Sheepdog Michele Reed 0:43:10 100 25 0O 0 0O O 0 O
12016 Clem Beagle Suzanne Myers ABSENT Q O 0 0 0 0 0 0
12015 Lizzie Border Terrier Raney Ellis No Time NOQ L) L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
12013 Mazie Miniature American Shepherd Diane Keitz 0:42:51 NO E OO 0 1 0 0 0 0
12011 Tazzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Gen Hess 0:49:77 NO E OO 0 1 0 0 0 0
12005 Storm Shetland Sheepdog Gail Gomes 0:54:02 NO [ NN O 0 1 0 0 O
12007 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carol Newman 0:59:47 NO [ OO 0 1 0 0 1 0
12012 Dylan Beagle Tracy M Duncan 0:63:25 NQ [ O 0O 1 0 0 0 O
12008 Mick Shetland Sheepdog Cathy Dutra 0:63:38 NO L] N 0 1 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 177 courseTime: —72
Excellent Preferred 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Timée R W T F E
12006 Crash Cocker Spaniel Paula Ackman ABSENT Q O 0 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Wendy Pennington

Excellent

12023 Leroy
12003 Violet
12025 Q

12021 Booker

12 inch

Miniature Poodle
Rat Terrier
Miniature Pinscher

Border Terrier

Course Yardage:

Veronica Adrover
Vickey Meyer
Cathy Dutra

Jane Ellis

Northern California Pug Club
Sunday, April 07, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

173 Course Time: 69
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:39:76 100 st L [ 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:43:55 100 2nd [ [ 0O 0 0 O 0 O
No Time NQ [ L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:51:50 NO [T o 0O 2 0 1 1 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Wendy Pennington

Master

16032
16005
16011
16016
16006
16008
16034
16024

Master

16003
16012
16018
16004
16025
16013
16023
16002
16010
16021
16017
16019
16007

Preferred

Tricki Woo
Rion
Makai

Eli
Lennon
Glimmer
Taze

Tucker

Patrick
Edge
Teak
Matilda
Kobe
Skye
Dylan
Puma
Andie
Buffy
Yoshio
Roxie
Cal

16 inch

Border Collie Tammy Langer
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kathy Gibson
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr John Tarby

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deidra Notheis
Golden Retriever Patti Kostakis
Golden Retriever Kevin Anderson
Golden Retriever Nicole Young
Border Collie Suzanne Brehm

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Welsh Terrier Linda Brishin

Australian Shepherd Julie Baclene
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kathy Gibson
Australian Shepherd Julie Baclene
Chinese Shar-Pei Marla Marlow
Keeshond Karen O'Neil
Shetland Sheepdog Penny Larson
Pumi Marla Marlow
Australian Shepherd Janet Catalano
Miniature American Shepherd Linda Ng

Shiba Inu Peter Chuck
Border Collie Cheryl Sawyer

Shetland Sheepdog Gladys Pedigo

177

Northern California Pug Club
Sunday, April 07, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

Course Time: 68

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:36:83 100 1st o3 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:43:08 100 2nd ) L1 24 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:44:18 100 3rd L 23 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:56:70 100 ah L L 11 0O 0 0O O 0 O
ABSENT [ O O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT [ O O 0 0 O 0 O

0:51:60 NOQ L) L O 0O 1 0 0 3 o0
0:68:78 NOQ L) L O 0 2 1 0 1 o0

Course Time: 67

FAULTS I

Time SCOI’e Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time R w T F E
0:41:47 100 st LI 25 O 0 0 0O 0 O
0:42:02 100 2nd [ 01 24 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:44:43 100 3rd 22 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:45:28 100 ah L1 L 2 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:55:44 100 L 1 0O 0 0O O 0 O
No Time NOQ L) L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
No Time NO [ N O 0 0 O 0 O
No Time NQ [ o 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:44:99 NQ [ O o 0 1 0 1 0
0:45:22 NQ [ o 0 2 0 0 1 0
0:55:72 NQ [ O 0O 2 0 0 0 O
0:58:04 NO [T o 0O 2 0 0 1 O
0:60:13 NOQ L) L O 0 2 1 0 2 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Northern California Pug Club

)., /204y Pennington ...Sunday, April 07, 2019 - Standard Class Scores
....... Course Yardage: 177 Course Time: 67
Excellent 16 inch FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
16001 Steiner Rat Terrier Saranah Tandberg 0:72:17 NOQ L] L] [] 15 2 1 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Northern California Pug Club

e, 0y Pennington ememeemnSNA2Y, APl 07, 2019 - Standard Class Scores
......................... Course Yardage: 180  course Time: 72
Master Preferred 20 inch FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
20023 Jay Labrador Retriever Nancy Campanile 0:42:78 100 1st (] ] 29 0 0 0 0 0
20021 Jessield Airedale Terrier Suzanne Tharpe 0:83:90 NO L] L] [] 33 2 0 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Wendy Pennington

Master

20022
20025
20012
20026
20009
20037
20046
20034
20016
20013
20017
20044
20018
20056
20004
20027
20005
20033
20039
20036
20042

Kirk
Slider
Rae
Carly
Cutter
Ridge
Torque
Lindy
Shine
Zara
Lucky
Cron
Mac
Keen
Quinn
Sadie
Sadie
TiVo
True
Jax
Liz

20 inch

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Collie

Weimaraner
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Course Yardage:

Channan Fosty
Tracy Mays

Pat White

Karen Johnson
Terry Schlegel
Deborah Lage
Ann Hodges
Jessica Hecock
Julia O'Rourke
Jennifer Underwood
Holly Foster
Silvina Bruera
Mary Van Wormer
Tammy Langer
Mary Roseberry
Gen Hess
Suzanne Brehm
Cindy Macklin
Kathy Quiroz
Cheryl Sawyer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sue Alton

Course Time:

Time Score Q

Northern California Pug Club
Sunday, April 07, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

0:33:74 100 1st
0:37:68 100 2nd
0:38:82 100 3rd
0:42:37 100 ¥ 4th
0:43:14 100
0:43:92 100
0:44:35 100
0:45:62 100
0:47:99 100
0:50:12 100
No Time NQ [
0:33:95 NQ [
0:35:35 NO L1
0:36:87 NOQ L)
0:41:51 NQ L)
0:45:00 NOQ L)
0:46:33 NOQ L)
0:49:86 NOQ L)
0:50:17 NQ [
0:59:50 NQ [
0:61:30 NQ [
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Wendy Pennington

Excellent Preferred

20015 Rico
20043 Haru
20010 Bindi

Excellent

20038
20006
20047
20049
20003 DJ
20008
20030

Kelly
Roux
Pixie

Kimber

Ran

Suzy Lou

Master

24002
24006
24003
24004

Moet
Solo
HotShot
Chloe

Excellent

24001 Coal
24007 Rush
24009 Gypsy

Course Yardage:

20 inch

Flat-Coated Retriever Stacie Jo Enriquez
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Fumiko Peppin
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Erin Shaw

Course Yardage:

20 inch

Golden Retriever Susan Dickerson

Golden Retriever Jessica Hecock
Border Collie Ginny Carlson
Wirehaired Pointing Griffon Tiffany Schmitcke
Border Collie Mary Van Wormer
Australian Shepherd Debby Thompson
Weimaraner Sandra Sue Mocco

Course Yardage:

24 inch

Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer Underwood

Collie Julia O'Rourke
Border Collie Laura Pryse
Irish Setter Pam Warner
Course Yardage:
24 inch

Border Collie Laurie Salter

Belgian Tervuren Tracy M Duncan

Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer Underwood

Northern California Pug Club
Sunday, April 07, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

180 Course Time: 72
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:47:35 NQ [ L O 0o 0 1 0 1 O
0:62:91 NQ L L O 0o 1 1 0 1 o0
0:78:42 NQ [ L O 8 3 0 0 1 0
180 Course Time: 63
FAUL TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
ABSENT L O O 0 0 O 0 O
0:47:42 NOQ L) L O 0o 1 1 0 3 o0
0:49:60 NO L N 0O 0 1 0 0 O
0:53:86 NQ [ O 0o 1 0 0 2 0
0:66:96 NQ [ L O 9 2 1 0 1 o0
0:66:99 NQ [ i 9 3 0 0 1 O
0:78:46 NQ [ L O 45 2 1 0 1 O
180 Course Time: 67
FAUIL TS |
Time SCOFG Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:49:98 100 1st a7 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:50:21 100 ¥ ong L1 0L 16 O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT [ L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:69:47 NQ L i 6 0 0 0 0 0O
180 Course Time: 67
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
ABSENT L O O 0 0 O 0 O
0:44:23 NOQ L) L O 0o 1 0 0 1 O
0:85:13 NO L1 N 54 2 0 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Wendy Pennington

Master

24901 DareDevil
24902 Casey
24903 Code

24C inch
Border Collie Laura Pryse
Border Collie Kelly Chaffin
Border Collie Taner Dogan

Northern California Pug Club
Sunday, April 07, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

180 Course Time: 63
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
ABSENT [ L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
No Time NQ [ O 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:47:58 NQ [ L O 0o 1 2 0 1 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | wendy Pennington

Premier Preferred

4005 Druid

Premier

8004 Fi
8006 Whisper

Premier Preferred

12004 Drummer

12006 Crash

Premier

12019 Christy
12007 Flash
12002 Cava
12011 Tazzie
12005 Storm

Premier

16002 Puma
16003 Patrick
16012 Edge
16013 Skye

04 inch

Lancashire Heeler

08 inch

Norwich Terrier

Boston Terrier

12 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

Cocker Spaniel

12 inch

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog

16 inch

Pumi
Welsh Terrier
Australian Shepherd

Keeshond

Beverly Morgan Lewis

Patty Fornelli

Laurie Cowhig

Penny Larson

Paula Ackman

Dorothy Fujimura
Carol Newman
Cathy Beam

Gen Hess

Gail Gomes

Marla Marlow
Linda Brishin
Julie Baclene

Karen O'Neil

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:60:53 100 st L0
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25

ABSENT [ OO
No Time NQ L) O O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:58:31 100 1st L
0:66:82 NQ [ HigE
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:38:38 100 st [
0:42:01 NO [ O O
0:46:28 NQ L O O
0:48:43 NQ L O O
0:53:51 NQ L] 0 O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:37:39 100 ist [
0:41:92 100 2nd L[ [
0:44:47 100 ard L L
0:48:90 NOQ L) O O

Northern California Pug Club
Sunday, April 07, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

EAULTS |

Time R W T F E

0o 0 0 0 0 O

EAULTS |

Time R w T F E

0 0o 0 0 O

0 o 0 0 O

EAULTS |

Time R W T F E
o 0 0 0 O

6 1 1 0 1 0

FAULTS |

Time R w T F E

0o 0 0 0 0 O©

o 0 1 0 0 O

0o 1 0 0 1 0

0o 1 0 0 0 O

0o 0 1 0 1 0

EAULTS |

Time R W T F E

0o 0 0 0 0 O

0o 0 0 0 0 O

o 0 0 0 0 O

0o 2 2 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | wendy Pennington

Premier

20047 Pixie
20037 Ridge
20033 TiVo
20039 True
20006 Roux

Premier

24006 Solo
24003 HotShot
24007 Rush

Premier

24901 DareDevil
24903 Code
24902 Casey

20

Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

24

Collie

Border Collie

inch

Belgian Tervuren

24C

Border Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie

inch

Ginny Carlson
Deborah Lage
Cindy Macklin
Kathy Quiroz

Jessica Hecock

Julia O'Rourke
Laura Pryse

Tracy M Duncan

Laura Pryse
Taner Dogan

Kelly Chaffin

Northern California Pug Club

Sunday, April 07, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:42:26 100 st [
0:44:46 100 2nd [ OJ
0:45:94 NQ LI O O
0:46:26 NO L) O O
0:51:08 NO L1 O O

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:51:01 100 1st L
ABSENT L/ O O
0:39:51 NO LI O O

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

ABSENT LI L O
0:38:74 Nno L g
0:55:09 NO L1 i

FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 1 0 0 0

0 2 0 0 0 0

0 2 2 0 2 0
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 1 0
FAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 0 0 0

3 0 2 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Northern California Pug Club

Open | Wendy Pennington Sunday, April 07, 2019 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 152 Course Time: 75

Open Preferred 08 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

8011 Figaro Pug Cassandra Mennemeie __0:76:31 88 st L[ 2 1 1 0 0 o0
Course Yardage: 152 Course Time: 73

Open 08 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

8012 Hooligan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beverly Morgan Lewis 0:78:86 NO [ OO 10 2 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 155  course Time: 72

Open Preferred 12 inch A |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

12026 Dodger English Cocker Spaniel Mary Barrett 0:61:60 NO [] O O 0 2 1 1 0 0
Course Yardage: 152 Course Time: 70

Open 12 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

12027 Vinnie Miniature Schnauzer Carol Martin ABSENT [ N 0 0 0 0 0 0

Course Yardage: 157 courseTime: —69

Open Preferred 16 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

16027 Nolan Australian Shepherd Joanne Prada 0:56:52 95 1st L] [] 0 1 0 0 0 0

Course Yardage: __ 157 courseTime: 12

Open Preferred 20 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

20050 Pal Bernese Mountain Dog Larry Bohlig 0:79:41 NO [] 0O 14 0 0 0 1 0
Course Yardage: 157 Course Time: 64

Open 20 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

20048 Mr. Gibbs All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deidra Notheis No Time NO [] 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | wendy Pennington

Novice Preferred

12030 Pipit

Novice B

12028 Montesquieu

Novice A

16028 Ruby

Novice B

20057 Riplee
20052 Joey
20053 Beacon

Northern California Pug Club
Sunday, April 07, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

Course Yardage: 130 Course Time: 70
12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
English Cocker Spaniel Mary Barrett 0:60:40 NO L] N 0 1 2 0 1 0
Course Yardage: 128 Course Time: 69
12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
Pug Cassandra Mennemeie _No Time No L) 0O 6 0 0 o0 o0 O
Course Yardage: 130 course Time: 65
16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
Border Collie Cathy Rich ABSENT L i 0O 0 0 0 0 O
Course Yardage: 131 Course Time: _____ 63
20 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynda Piercy 0:59:52 95 1st L1 [ 0 0 0 1 0 0
Belgian Tervuren Lynda Tjarks No Time NO Q N 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Linda Tarby 0:38:55 NO Q OO 0 0 1 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



